PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3133414

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHEK FAT BOSCO NG	12/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOSANY ENV LIMITED
Street Address:	109-111 GLOUCESTER ROAD
Internal Address:	FLAT 1404 14/F, TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL BUILDING
City:	WAN CHAI
State/Country:	HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14560794	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 240.575.3528

Email: andy@ipatentportfolio.com

Correspondent Name: MOZGROUP CONSULTING LLC
Address Line 1: 13017 WISTERIA DRIVE, UNIT #0453
Address Line 4: GERMANTOWN, MARYLAND 20874-2675

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53/0001US (PG/094/14/US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW M. DIMAGGIO
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew M DiMaggio/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=530001USPG09414-Assignment-signed#page1.tif

PATENT 503086809 REEL: 034379 FRAME: 0774

Mozgroup

Patent Application Assignment Agreement

Shek Fat Bosco NG of Flat 1404 14/F, Tung Wai Commercial Building 109-111 Gloucester Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong ("the Assignor") invented a certain technology and hold all rights, title, and interest to his technology entitled **AIRFLOW SYSTEMS** as described in a U.S. Patent application filed on the same day as the recordation of this Assignment Agreement, on or about November 29, 2014.

Bosany Env Limited (the "Assignee"), a company incorporated under laws of Hong Kong with limited liability, having its headquarters and principal place of business at Flat 1404 14/F, Tung Wai Commercial Building 109-111 Gloucester Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent Application and any resulting domestic or international Patents.

Therefore, in consideration of US\$1.00 and the promises and agreement contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention, Patent Application and any resulting Patents to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent Application or any resulting patents, whether domestic or international which claim priority to the Patent Application and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application as well as any priority rights resulting from patent application filings.

The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: _	4/12/2014	
Assignor:	/Shek Fat Bosco NG/	(Signature)

RECORDED: 12/04/2014

Page 1 of 1